If you invest in our common shares, your ownership interest will be immediately diluted to the extent of the difference between the initial public
offering price per common share and the net tangible book value per common share immediately after this offering.

Our shareholders� equity attributable to shareholders as of June 30, 2013 was $972.7 million, or $12.40 per common share, and our pro forma
book value per share was $12.40. Pro forma book value per share before the offering has been determined by dividing shareholders� equity
attributable to shareholders by the number of common shares issued and outstanding at December 31, 2012.

After giving effect to the sale of common shares sold by us in this offering at the initial public offering price of $12.50 per share and after
deducting the underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our pro forma shareholders� equity
attributable to shareholders at June 30, 2013 would have been $1,219.9 million, or $12.20 per share. This represents an immediate decrease in
book value per share of $0.20 to the existing shareholders and dilution in book value per share of $0.30 to new investors who purchase shares in
this offering. The following table illustrates this per share dilution to new investors:

Initial public offering price per share $ 12.50
Pro forma book value per share as of June 30, 2013 $ 12.40
Decrease in book value per share attributable to new investors in this offering $ (0.20)
Pro forma book value per share after this offering $ 12.20

Dilution of book value per share to new investors $ 0.30

If the underwriters were to exercise their option to purchase additional shares in full, the pro forma book value per share after giving effect to
this offering would be $12.19 per share. This represents a decrease in the pro forma book value per share of $0.21 to existing shareholders and
dilution of book value per share of $0.31 to new investors in this offering.

The following table summarizes, as of June 30, 2013 the total number of common shares purchased from us, the total consideration paid to us
and the average price per share paid by the existing shareholders and by new investors purchasing shares from us in this offering (amounts in
thousands, except percentages and per share data):

Shares Purchased Total Consideration Average
Price

Per ShareNumber Percent Amount Percent
Existing shareholders 78,432 78.5% $ 784,321 74.5% $ 10.00
New investors 21,524 21.5 269,056 25.5 12.50

Total 99,956 100.0% $ 1,053,377 100.0% $ 10.54

If the underwriters were to exercise their option to purchase additional shares in full, the percentage of common shares held by existing
stockholders would be 76.0%, and the percentage of common shares held by new investors would be 24.0%.

The foregoing table does not reflect proceeds to be realized by the selling shareholders in connection with the sales by them in this offering,
options outstanding under our share option plans or share options to be granted at or after this offering. As of June 30, 2013 we had outstanding
options with a weighted average exercise price of $13.23 per share, which following the completion of this offering will be exercisable (subject